
2004 MSHSL Section 7A Boys 
Cloquet Country Club     Oct. 28, 2004 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Eveleth/Gilbert          42    1    3    4    8   26   35   61   16:44.2    1:20.7 
  2   Hinckley-Finlayson      113    9   15   16   33   40   89  103   17:28.5    1:05.5 
  3   Hermantown              139    5   12   28   29   65   73   84   17:30.4    2:04.8 
  4   Wrenshall-Carlton       154    6    7   20   53   68   88  105   17:32.4    2:09.3 
  5   Esko                    157   13   18   34   41   51   63   70   17:46.6    1:11.6 
  6   Pine City               186   11   24   45   49   57   71   78   17:53.7    1:20.3 
  7   Marshall                188   22   23   39   50   54   58   59   17:54.3      57.6 
  8   Cook County-Silver Ba   224    2   19   36   75   92   95  100   18:04.7    3:31.8 
  9   International Falls     228   10   21   43   74   80   82   86   18:10.2    2:15.9 
 10   Rush City               233   14   42   55   56   66   67   91   18:10.8    1:26.8 
 11   Mesabi East             234   17   47   48   60   62   64   72   18:10.2    1:16.9 
 12   Lakeview Christian      324   37   44   77   79   87  102  104   18:50.5    1:37.5 
 13   Moose Lake-Willow       325   25   27   76   98   99  101        19:01.4    2:59.9 
 14   Proctor                 326   31   38   81   83   93  106  108   18:51.3    2:01.8 
 15   Cromwell                334   32   52   69   85   96             18:55.3    2:21.6 
 16   Chisholm                452   46   90   94  110  112             20:51.7    5:37.9 
 17   AlBrook                 454   30   97  107  109  111             21:03.5    5:44.0 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS:  Two Harbors, McGregor, Mib - Virginia, Greenway, East Central 
 
1. Eveleth/Gilbert 
    1  Michael Richards, 12        16:15.7   
    3  Jacob Richards, 12          16:23.3   
    4  Collin Wagner, 12           16:31.2   
    8  Ben Wagner, 11              16:54.3   
   26  Seth Salo, 12               17:36.4   
   35  Allen Hawley, 9             17:54.1   
   61  Josh Wyrick, 10             18:29.6   
Time = 1:23:40.9     Places = 42 
 
2. Hinckley-Finlayson 
    9  Brett Ausmus, 9             16:56.7   
   15  Jason Nistler, 12           17:15.0   
   16  Jaron Matheson, 11          17:16.1   
   33  Dustin Nelson, 11           17:52.1   
   40  Matt Carlson, 10            18:02.2   
   89  Zac Libra, 9                19:44.4   
  103  Rory Rueger, 9              21:08.5   
Time = 1:27:22.1     Places = 113 
 
3. Hermantown 
    5  Kyle Schmidt, 12            16:31.3   
   12  Andrew Smith, 11            17:06.6   
   28  Randy Cottrell, 10          17:38.3   
   29  Brian Kraml, 10             17:39.5   
   65  Jordan Doffing, 11          18:36.1   
   73  Matt Bordson, 12            18:55.9   
   84  Nick Cleary, 10             19:21.6   
Time = 1:27:31.8     Places = 139 
 
4. Wrenshall-Carlton 
    6  Jerry Hlava, 12             16:33.0   
    7  Dan Conley, 11              16:43.0   
   20  Sam Jacobson, 12            17:22.0   
   53  Blake Austin, 12            18:21.6   
   68  Paul Quiram, 10             18:42.3   
   88  Ryan Hlava, 7               19:33.9   
  105  Tom Switzer, 8              21:18.3   
Time = 1:27:41.9     Places = 154 
 
5. Esko 
   13  Brian Lindquist, 9          17:09.2   
   18  Chase Caywood, 11           17:19.3   
   34  Kevin Rengo, 10             17:54.0   
   41  Raleigh Goessling, 7        18:09.4   
   51  Jordan Iverson, 11          18:20.8   
   63  Paul Moores, 11             18:34.3   
   70  Tyler Leroux, 9             18:47.4   
Time = 1:28:52.7     Places = 157 
 

6. Pine City 
   11  Tom Miche, 10               17:05.9   
   24  Trevor McNally, 9           17:25.5   
   45  Clay Fischer, 9             18:13.7   
   49  David Hambly, 9             18:17.2   
   57  Josh Boland, 10             18:26.2   
   71  Elias Trigas, 12            18:49.9   
   78  Jordan Clementson, 10       19:16.1   
Time = 1:29:28.5     Places = 186 
 
7. Marshall 
   22  David Hafferty, 9           17:24.7   
   23  Devin Zenner, 10            17:25.2   
   39  Hugh Hedin, 11              18:01.6   
   50  Simon Pearson, 10           18:17.5   
   54  Marty Halvorson, 11         18:22.3   
   58  Fred Sproat, 11             18:26.5   
   59  Ryan Miller, 11             18:26.6   
Time = 1:29:31.3     Places = 188 
 
8. Cook County-Silver Ba 
    2  Reed Lehto, 11              16:18.8   
   19  Noah Prinsen, 10            17:21.8   
   36  Coal Goette, 10             17:54.4   
   75  Ian Holmen, 9               18:57.7   
   92  Beau Larson, 9              19:50.6   
   95  David Ege, 10               20:10.7   
  100  Chris Rider, 9              20:38.9   
Time = 1:30:23.3     Places = 224 
 
9. International Falls 
   10  Josh LaBlanc, 11            17:00.9   
   21  Robert Youso, 12            17:24.1   
   43  Josh Hardy, 10              18:12.5   
   74  Tyler Anderson, 12          18:56.6   
   80  Rocky LaBlanc, 9            19:16.8   
   82  Marvin Gorden, 11           19:20.3   
   86  Jeff Anderson, 12           19:30.1   
Time = 1:30:50.9     Places = 228 
 
10. Rush City 
   14  Josh Dahl, 10               17:13.3   
   42  Jared Dahlberg, 12          18:11.7   
   55  Matt Wuorinen, 11           18:22.8   
   56  Lance Petersen, 11          18:25.7   
   66  Zach Johnson, 10            18:40.1   
   67  Noah Reichert, 11           18:40.6   
   91  Adam Morris, 11             19:49.5   
Time = 1:30:53.6     Places = 233 
 



11. Mesabi East 
   17  Paul Lavold, 9              17:17.0   
   47  Nick Maki, 11               18:14.9   
   48  Steve Lien, 12              18:16.4   
   60  Justin Peyla, 10            18:28.4   
   62  Glen Gross, 10              18:33.9   
   64  Jake Whiting, 10            18:35.8   
   72  Arik Forsman, 11            18:55.3   
Time = 1:30:50.6     Places = 234 
 
12. Lakeview Christian 
   37  Mitch Love, 12              17:55.3   
   44  Ross Dudzik, 11             18:13.0   
   77  Aaron Swanson, 10           19:14.7   
   79  Jordan Johnson, 11          19:16.4   
   87  Spencer Newman, 10          19:32.8   
  102  Steven Thoreson, 10         20:49.7   
  104  Jon Erickson, 11            21:09.9   
Time = 1:34:12.2     Places = 324 
 
13. Moose Lake-Willow 
   25  Billy Indihar, 11           17:34.0   
   27  Jake Ketchmark, 11          17:37.0   
   76  Travis Wagers, 9            19:00.8   
   98  Jordan Coil, 10             20:21.1   
   99  Matt Indihar, 10            20:33.9   
  101  Alex Larson, 10             20:42.5   
Time = 1:35:06.8     Places = 325 
 

14. Proctor 
   31  Justin Anderson, 9          17:49.7   
   38  Eric Schwerdt, 9            17:56.6   
   81  Eric Schmidt, 9             19:17.3   
   83  Lee Melde, 8                19:21.1   
   93  Anthony Anderson, 10        19:51.5   
  106  Brian Mackereth, 9          21:38.6   
  108  James Ostrander, 8          21:55.3   
Time = 1:34:16.2     Places = 326 
 
15. Cromwell 
   32  Kyle Smith, 12              17:50.3   
   52  Vincent Green, 10           18:20.8   
   69  Taylor Grones, 11           18:46.6   
   85  Curtis Hakala, 9            19:26.9   
   96  John Ammesmaki, 10          20:11.9   
Time = 1:34:36.5     Places = 334 
 
16. Chisholm 
   46  Adam Stainiger, 9           18:14.4   
   90  Danny Pogue, 9              19:46.6   
   94  Jacob Stinchfield, 12       20:04.2   
  110  Evan Erickson, 10           22:20.9   
  112  Ryan Johnson, 7             23:52.3   
Time = 1:44:18.4     Places = 452 
 
17. AlBrook 
   30  Tony Fremling, 9            17:47.0   
   97  Tyler Dewsbury, 9           20:13.0   
  107  Tyler Bong, 12              21:48.1   
  109  Nate Fremling, 8            21:58.4   
  111  Nathan Kahlstorf, 12        23:31.0   
Time = 1:45:17.5     Places = 454 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Michael Richards, 12        16:15.7    Eveleth/Gilbert 
    2     2  Reed Lehto, 11              16:18.8    Cook County-Silver Ba 
    3     3  Jacob Richards, 12          16:23.3    Eveleth/Gilbert 
    4     4  Collin Wagner, 12           16:31.2    Eveleth/Gilbert 
    5     5  Kyle Schmidt, 12            16:31.3    Hermantown 
    6     6  Jerry Hlava, 12             16:33.0    Wrenshall-Carlton 
    7     7  Dan Conley, 11              16:43.0    Wrenshall-Carlton 
    8     8  Ben Wagner, 11              16:54.3    Eveleth/Gilbert 
    9     9  Brett Ausmus, 9             16:56.7    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   10    10  Josh LaBlanc, 11            17:00.9    International Falls 
   11    11  Tom Miche, 10               17:05.9    Pine City 
   12    12  Andrew Smith, 11            17:06.6    Hermantown 
   13    13  Brian Lindquist, 9          17:09.2    Esko 
   14        Dan Schield, 11             17:11.2    Two Harbors 
   15    14  Josh Dahl, 10               17:13.3    Rush City 
   16    15  Jason Nistler, 12           17:15.0    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   17    16  Jaron Matheson, 11          17:16.1    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   18    17  Paul Lavold, 9              17:17.0    Mesabi East 
   19    18  Chase Caywood, 11           17:19.3    Esko 
   20    19  Noah Prinsen, 10            17:21.8    Cook County-Silver Ba 
   21    20  Sam Jacobson, 12            17:22.0    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   22    21  Robert Youso, 12            17:24.1    International Falls 
   23    22  David Hafferty, 9           17:24.7    Marshall 
   24    23  Devin Zenner, 10            17:25.2    Marshall 
   25    24  Trevor McNally, 9           17:25.5    Pine City 
   26    25  Billy Indihar, 11           17:34.0    Moose Lake-Willow 
   27    26  Seth Salo, 12               17:36.4    Eveleth/Gilbert 
   28    27  Jake Ketchmark, 11          17:37.0    Moose Lake-Willow 
   29    28  Randy Cottrell, 10          17:38.3    Hermantown 
   30    29  Brian Kraml, 10             17:39.5    Hermantown 
   31    30  Tony Fremling, 9            17:47.0    AlBrook 
   32    31  Justin Anderson, 9          17:49.7    Proctor 
   33    32  Kyle Smith, 12              17:50.3    Cromwell 
   34    33  Dustin Nelson, 11           17:52.1    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   35    34  Kevin Rengo, 10             17:54.0    Esko 
   36    35  Allen Hawley, 9             17:54.1    Eveleth/Gilbert 
   37    36  Coal Goette, 10             17:54.4    Cook County-Silver Ba 
   38    37  Mitch Love, 12              17:55.3    Lakeview Christian 
   39    38  Eric Schwerdt, 9            17:56.6    Proctor 
   40    39  Hugh Hedin, 11              18:01.6    Marshall 
   41    40  Matt Carlson, 10            18:02.2    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   42    41  Raleigh Goessling, 7        18:09.4    Esko 
   43    42  Jared Dahlberg, 12          18:11.7    Rush City 
   44    43  Josh Hardy, 10              18:12.5    International Falls 
   45    44  Ross Dudzik, 11             18:13.0    Lakeview Christian 
   46    45  Clay Fischer, 9             18:13.7    Pine City 



   47    46  Adam Stainiger, 9           18:14.4    Chisholm 
   48    47  Nick Maki, 11               18:14.9    Mesabi East 
   49    48  Steve Lien, 12              18:16.4    Mesabi East 
   50    49  David Hambly, 9             18:17.2    Pine City 
   51    50  Simon Pearson, 10           18:17.5    Marshall 
   52    51  Jordan Iverson, 11          18:20.8    Esko 
   53    52  Vincent Green, 10           18:20.8    Cromwell 
   54    53  Blake Austin, 12            18:21.6    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   55    54  Marty Halvorson, 11         18:22.3    Marshall 
   56    55  Matt Wuorinen, 11           18:22.8    Rush City 
   57    56  Lance Petersen, 11          18:25.7    Rush City 
   58    57  Josh Boland, 10             18:26.2    Pine City 
   59    58  Fred Sproat, 11             18:26.5    Marshall 
   60    59  Ryan Miller, 11             18:26.6    Marshall 
   61    60  Justin Peyla, 10            18:28.4    Mesabi East 
   62    61  Josh Wyrick, 10             18:29.6    Eveleth/Gilbert 
   63        Andy Carlstrom, 11          18:32.0    McGregor 
   64    62  Glen Gross, 10              18:33.9    Mesabi East 
   65    63  Paul Moores, 11             18:34.3    Esko 
   66    64  Jake Whiting, 10            18:35.8    Mesabi East 
   67    65  Jordan Doffing, 11          18:36.1    Hermantown 
   68    66  Zach Johnson, 10            18:40.1    Rush City 
   69    67  Noah Reichert, 11           18:40.6    Rush City 
   70    68  Paul Quiram, 10             18:42.3    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   71    69  Taylor Grones, 11           18:46.6    Cromwell 
   72    70  Tyler Leroux, 9             18:47.4    Esko 
   73        Mychal Hadrich, 10          18:49.0    McGregor 
   74    71  Elias Trigas, 12            18:49.9    Pine City 
   75    72  Arik Forsman, 11            18:55.3    Mesabi East 
   76    73  Matt Bordson, 12            18:55.9    Hermantown 
   77    74  Tyler Anderson, 12          18:56.6    International Falls 
   78    75  Ian Holmen, 9               18:57.7    Cook County-Silver Ba 
   79    76  Travis Wagers, 9            19:00.8    Moose Lake-Willow 
   80        Dan Zamlen, 9               19:01.3    Mib - Virginia 
   81    77  Aaron Swanson, 10           19:14.7    Lakeview Christian 
   82    78  Jordan Clementson, 10       19:16.1    Pine City 
   83    79  Jordan Johnson, 11          19:16.4    Lakeview Christian 
   84    80  Rocky LaBlanc, 9            19:16.8    International Falls 
   85    81  Eric Schmidt, 9             19:17.3    Proctor 
   86        Sam Paakonnen, 9            19:18.2    Mib - Virginia 
   87    82  Marvin Gorden, 11           19:20.3    International Falls 
   88    83  Lee Melde, 8                19:21.1    Proctor 
   89    84  Nick Cleary, 10             19:21.6    Hermantown 
   90    85  Curtis Hakala, 9            19:26.9    Cromwell 
   91    86  Jeff Anderson, 12           19:30.1    International Falls 
   92    87  Spencer Newman, 10          19:32.8    Lakeview Christian 
   93    88  Ryan Hlava, 7               19:33.9    Wrenshall-Carlton 
   94    89  Zac Libra, 9                19:44.4    Hinckley-Finlayson 
   95    90  Danny Pogue, 9              19:46.6    Chisholm 
   96    91  Adam Morris, 11             19:49.5    Rush City 
   97    92  Beau Larson, 9              19:50.6    Cook County-Silver Ba 
   98    93  Anthony Anderson, 10        19:51.5    Proctor 
   99        Eric Spolar, 9              20:02.4    Mib - Virginia 
  100    94  Jacob Stinchfield, 12       20:04.2    Chisholm 
  101        Reed Johnson, 11            20:08.6    Greenway 
  102    95  David Ege, 10               20:10.7    Cook County-Silver Ba 
  103    96  John Ammesmaki, 10          20:11.9    Cromwell 
  104    97  Tyler Dewsbury, 9           20:13.0    AlBrook 
  105    98  Jordan Coil, 10             20:21.1    Moose Lake-Willow 
  106    99  Matt Indihar, 10            20:33.9    Moose Lake-Willow 
  107   100  Chris Rider, 9              20:38.9    Cook County-Silver Ba 
  108   101  Alex Larson, 10             20:42.5    Moose Lake-Willow 
  109   102  Steven Thoreson, 10         20:49.7    Lakeview Christian 
  110   103  Rory Rueger, 9              21:08.5    Hinckley-Finlayson 
  111   104  Jon Erickson, 11            21:09.9    Lakeview Christian 
  112   105  Tom Switzer, 8              21:18.3    Wrenshall-Carlton 
  113        Tony Jirava, 9              21:21.2    McGregor 
  114        Mike Peterson, 11           21:25.9    East Central 
  115   106  Brian Mackereth, 9          21:38.6    Proctor 
  116        Ben Brown, 11               21:39.5    East Central 
  117   107  Tyler Bong, 12              21:48.1    AlBrook 
  118   108  James Ostrander, 8          21:55.3    Proctor 
  119   109  Nate Fremling, 8            21:58.4    AlBrook 
  120   110  Evan Erickson, 10           22:20.9    Chisholm 
  121        Benji Neff, 8               22:47.6    Mib - Virginia 
  122        Aaron Jansen, 9             23:01.3    East Central 
  123   111  Nathan Kahlstorf, 12        23:31.0    AlBrook 
  124   112  Ryan Johnson, 7             23:52.3    Chisholm 
 


